

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4537/2011

MAHAVIR SINGH PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARAKHAND PUB SER COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh,Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice is still awaited from respondent No. 5, 8 and 10. However, It is submitted that Mr. S.K. Dubey, Advocate proposes to appear for respondent No. 10. It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner that service is effected on all the unserved respondents. She seeks a week's time for filing proof of service. Granted. All the remaining respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 25.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar