

the said respondents is dispensed with. Let
respondent Nos.3,7,8,9 and Sri Pooran Giri, and
Smt. Jasvinder Kaur, who have also been made
respondents in the Special Leave Petition, be
served in the usual course and also by way of dasti
service.

The respondents will be entitled to file
their respective counter affidavits to the Special
Leave Petition within three weeks; rejoinder,
thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List the matter immediately after the winter
vacation, along with the tagged matter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar