

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4537/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2010 in WP No.1227/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MAHAVIR SINGH PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARAKHAND PUB SER COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Keer Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Ali Jethamalani, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
For R-6,7,9 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondent Nos.2 and 3, time for filing counter affidavit is
extended by two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar